

ETS Solutions Celebrates 20 Years

Kennesaw, Ga. -- ETS Solutions, a Kennesaw, Georgia faith-based technology consulting firm, celebrated their 20th Anniversary highlighting its values-based approach to philanthropy and business. More than 250 guests, technology partners and clients joined together on February 3rd, 2023, at Governors Gun Club in Kennesaw to celebrate 20 years of ETS Solutions and how it plans to continue to improve the community moving forward.

"At our heart, ETS Solutions is focused on servant leadership powered by our values to build a legacy that strengthens communities. We are thankful for every partner, team member, community member and friend who have been with us on this journey. At our celebration, we launched our Servant Leadership Platform which brings together ETS Solutions and The ETS Foundation to change lives through educational opportunities," shared Mike Russell, President of *ETS Solutions* and Founder of *The ETS Foundation*. "With the support of our friends and family at the 20th Anniversary Celebration, we are able to provide more than \$10,000 in educational tools, resources and experiences to help change the lives of students and help them on their path to success."

Founded in January of 2020, *The ETS Foundation* serves to Change Lives Through Educational Opportunities. With twenty percent of *ETS Solutions'* annual revenue donated to *The ETS Foundation* and other non-profits in our community, including Marietta High School, Inspiredu, and Georgia Trade School, each client can feel secure in knowing their partnership is a valued component of making our society a better place.

"The ETS Foundation is focused on ensuring that every individual can meet their full potential. Just this year we were able to provide needed industry specific work uniforms, welding scholarships and gap funding to help individuals succeed," said John Berry, *The ETS Foundation* Board Member. "I am thankful to be part of a team that focuses on the community first and is dedicated to the community where we live, work and play."

About ETS Solutions:

ETS Solutions is an experienced team of community focused technology consultants who leverage their expertise in voice, data, cloud, security, and project management to help clients and communities simplify technology. Their core values of Faith, Family, Community Service, Client Experience and Trust reflect what's most important as a company to guide their actions and decisions. Please visit our website, LinkedIn, or Facebook www.etssolutions.com, https://www.linkedin.com/company/ets-solutions/, https://www.facebook.com/ETSsolutions/ for more information.

About The ETS Foundation:

Founded in 2020, ETS Foundation's mission is to transform the landscape of educational support to ensure every individual has the opportunity to meet their full educational potential. The ETS Foundation's empowers underserved individuals to achieve stability and self-sufficiency with financial support for educational resources, tools, and experiences. Visit www.theETSFoundation.org or our LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/ets-foundation/ for more information.